

Bid Tabulation

ITB # 077-12/ENR

Section A			Community Asphalt				Wynn & Sons				Ranger Construction				Charles McWhorter				Wesley Asphalt Paving			
	ITEM	QTY	UNITS	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total					
1	MILL EXIST. ASPH., PAVEMENT (1")	50,000	SY	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.50	\$75,000.00	No Bid	\$27.5	\$1,375,000.00										
2	MILL EXIST. ASPH., PAVEMENT (1 1/2")	80,000	SY	\$1.50	\$120,000.00	\$1.25	\$100,000.00	\$1.60	\$128,000.00	No Bid	\$3.00	\$240,000.00										
3	MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT (2")	40,000	SY	\$1.55	\$62,000.00	\$1.50	\$60,000.00	\$1.60	\$64,000.00	No Bid	\$3.00	\$120,000.00										
4	MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT (3")	40,000	SY	\$1.60	\$64,000.00	\$2.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.80	\$72,000.00	No Bid	\$4.00	\$160,000.00										
5	MILL EXISTING PAVING ("< than or up to 7 ft. Mill") Minimum of 8 hrs. per day	5	Days	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	No Bid	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00										
6	MILL EXISTING PAVING ("> 7 ft. Mill") Minimum of 8 hrs. per day	5	Days	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	No Bid	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00										
7	SP 12.5 (< 200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	300	TN	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$147.00	\$44,100.00	No Bid	\$125.00	\$37,500.00										
8	SP 12.5 (>200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	10,000	TN	\$35.00	\$350,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$87.00	\$870,000.00	No Bid	\$105.00	\$1,050,000.00										
9	FC 12.5 (<200 TON ORDERS)	300	TN	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$194.00	\$58,200.00	No Bid	\$125.00	\$37,500.00										
10	FC 12.5 (>200 TON ORDERS)	10,000	TN	\$120.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200,000.00	No Bid	\$105.00	\$1,050,000.00										
11	SP 9.5 (< 200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	300	TN	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$153.00	\$45,900.00	No Bid	\$125.00	\$37,500.00										
12	SP 9.5 (> 200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	10,000	TN	\$105.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$88.00	\$880,000.00	No Bid	\$105.00	\$1,050,000.00										
13	ACSC TYPE 5-1 (< 200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	300	TN	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$148.00	\$44,400.00	No Bid	\$125.00	\$37,500.00										
14	ACSC TYPE 5-1 (> 200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	10,000	TN	\$94.00	\$940,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$87.00	\$870,000.00	No Bid	\$105.00	\$1,050,000.00										
15	ACSC TYPE 5-III (< 200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	300	TN	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	No Bid	\$125.00	\$37,500.00										
16	ACSC TYPE 5-III (> 200 TON ORDERS) Includes tack coat	10,000	TN	\$102.00	\$1,020,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$89.00	\$890,000.00	No Bid	\$105.00	\$1,050,000.00										
17	PORTABLE MILLING MACHINE	100	HR	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00	No Bid	\$375.00	\$37,500.00										
18	ASPHALT OVERBUILD/FILL DEPTH (2" lifts)	3,000	TN	\$115.00	\$345,000.00	\$150.00	\$450,000.00	\$107.00	\$321,000.00	No Bid	\$107.00	\$107,000.00										
19	F & I PAVEMENT WATERPROOFING FABRIC	10,000	SY	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid	\$2.00	\$20,000.00										
20	PAVEMENT WATERPROOFING FABRIC (Install Owner Supply)	10,000	SY	\$1.70	\$17,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$3.10	\$31,000.00	No Bid	\$16.00	\$160,000.00										
21	BRODM TRACTOR	100	HR	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	No Bid	\$75.00	\$7,500.00										
22	EXCAVATION (Subgrade 8" - 12" deep)	2,000	CY	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	\$18.80	\$37,600.00										
23	8" BASE ROCK (F & I) and finish grade with prime	4,000	SY	\$12.50	\$50,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	No Bid	\$23.60	\$94,400.00										
24	12" BASE ROCK (F & I) and finish grade	4,000	SY	\$16.00	\$64,000.00	\$14.00	\$56,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	No Bid	\$30.25	\$121,000.00										
25	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT (F&I ADAPTER RINGS) (See Exhibit A)	100	EA	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid	\$150.00	\$15,000.00										
26	ADJUST VALVE BOXES & MAN STRUCTURES	150	EA	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	\$100.00	\$10,000.00										
27	BOX OUT SHOULDER (Exhibit B)	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	\$20.00	\$2,000.00										
28	F & I PRIME/PAVEMENT FOR EXISTING BASE ROCK	5,000	SY	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.45	\$2,250.00	No Bid	\$4.95	\$24,750.00										
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	4	HR	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$72.00	No Bid	\$75.00	\$750.00										
Total Price				\$6,282,950.00	Total Price	\$7,902,900.00	Total Price	\$5,998,122.00	Total Price	\$7,550,000.00	Total	\$6,944,250.00										

Section B			Community Asphalt				Wynns & Sons				Ranger Construction				Charles Whiteside				Weekly Asphalt Paving			
ITEM	QTY	UNITS	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1 ASPHALT MULTI PURPOSE PATHWAYS (6' x 1 1/4" OVERLAY INCLUDING TACK)	2,000	SY	No Bid		\$10.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid		\$10.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid		\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00
2 ASPHALT MULTI PURPOSE PATHWAYS (8' x 1 1/4" OVERLAY INCLUDING TACK)	2,000	SY	No Bid		\$12.00	\$24,000.00	No Bid		\$12.00	\$24,000.00	No Bid		\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00
3 ASPHALT PATCHING < 50 TONS	200	TN	No Bid		\$200.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid		\$200.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid		\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00
4 ASPHALT PATCHING > 50 TONS	200	TN	No Bid		\$200.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid		\$200.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid		\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00
5 F & I INSTALL TACTILE SURFACE (FDOT APPROVED)	200	SF	No Bid		\$30.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid		\$30.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid		\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
6 F & I STANDARD ROOT BARRIER (36" deep)	1,000	LF	No Bid		\$20.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid		\$20.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid		\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00
7 MOVING STRIP (F & I) for guardrail prior to installation	1,000	LF	No Bid		\$25.00	\$25,000.00	No Bid		\$25.00	\$25,000.00	No Bid		\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
8 MILL EXIST. PATHWAY (6' x 1" deep)	1,000	LF	No Bid		\$5.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid		\$5.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid		\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
9 MILL EXIST. PATHWAY (8' x 1" deep)	1,000	LF	No Bid		\$5.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid		\$5.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid		\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
Total Price			No Bid		Total Price	\$185,000.00	Total Price		Total Price		No Bid		Total Price		Total Price	\$182,000.00	Total Price		Total Price		Total Price	\$220,000.00

Section C			Community Asphalt		Wynns & Sons		Ranger Construction		Charles Whiteside		Weekly Asphalt Paving	
ITEM	QTY	UNITS	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1 ASPHALT SEAL COATING (< 3,000 SY)	3,000	SY	No Bid		\$1.80	\$5,400.00	No Bid		\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$16,500.00
2 ASPHALT SEAL COATING (> 3,000 SY)	3,000	SY	No Bid		\$1.75	\$5,250.00	No Bid		\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$5.50	\$16,500.00
Total Price			No Bid		Total Price	\$10,650.00	Total Price		Total Price		Total Price	\$33,000.00